
Registered 
-Ko. 

1<c 14/8-1 
E 14/8-3 

E 14/8-4 
E 14/8-13 
E 14/8-14 
E 14/8-6 
E 14/8-9 
E 14/8-10 

E 14/11-1 
E 14/11-2 
E 14/11-3 
E 14/ll--4 
E 14/11-58 
E 14/11-44 
E 14/11-55 

E 14/11-5 

E 14/11-:Jo 

E 14/11-6 

E 14/11-:38 

E 14/11-7 

E 14/11-8 

E 14/11-10 
E 14/11-11 
E 14/11--48 
E 14/11-63 
E 14/9-2 
E 14/11-12 
E 14/11-51 
E 14/11-54 
E 14/11--42 
E 14/9-3 

E 14/9-4 
E 14/9-6 

Name of School. 

St. Joseph ·s Convent 
Sacred Heart High .• 

St. Joseph's Convent 
Bishop's School 
Lynton School 
Sacred Heart Convent 
St. Can ice's Convent .. 
St. Mary's College 

St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Aloysius's Convent 
Sacred Hertrt Convent 
St. J"oseph's Convent 
St. Peter's School 
Binzian Private 
Cathedral Grammar .• 

f'acred H cart Girls' College 

St. Andrcw'a College •• 

St. Joseph's Convent 

St. Margaret's College 

St. Mary's Collegiate 

St. Mary's Convent .• 

St. Michael's Church .• 
St. Patrick's Boys' .• 
St. Mark's Church School 
Selwyn House 
Cobden Convent 
Darfield Convent 
Fairleigh Sunshine School 
Medbury School 
Whare Kia Ora 
Marist Brothers' 

St. Pat-rick's 
St. Mary's High 

Street, 

Manuka Street 

Manuka Street 
Nile Street 
128 Trafalgar Street 
Walsh Street .. 
Brougham Street 
Peel Street 

1

1 40 Spencer Street 
Lavaud St.reet 
Victoria Street 

! Havelock Street 
11 Fisher Street 
Cracroft Terrace 
18 Park Terrace 

62 Ferry Road 

Papnnui Road 

Barbadocs Street 

11 Cranmer Square 

876 Colombo Street 

Manchester Street 

Durham Street 
122 Barbadoes Street 
Cholmondeley Avenue .. 
105 Papanui Road 
Sturge Street 

27 Garden Road 
109 Clyde Road 
Cox Street 
Alexander Street 

14 Alexander Street 

REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS-continued. 

Place. 

Granity 
Nelson 

Nelson 
Nelson 
Nelson 
Reefton 
Westport 
Westport 

.N amc of Proprietor or Manager. 

NELSON EDUCATION D1STRICT. 

Sisters of ~Iercy 
Rev. Mother Prioress 

Rev. )Iothcr Superior 
Miss J. Gl.endinning .. 
Miss C. M. ,vorley 
Rev. Father Sevmour 
Rev. Father Pl;elan .. 
Rev. ;\!other Superior 

CANTERBURY EDUCATlO:N" DISTRICT. 

Addington 
Akaroa 
Ashbucton 
Ashburton 
Beckenham 
Cashmere Hills 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Cobden 
Darfield 
Fendalton 
Fendalton 
Geraldine 
Greymouth 

Greymouth 
Greymouth 

Rev. J.P. O'Connor .. 
Rev. T. O'Regan 
Rev. Mother Prioress 
Rev. Dean O'Donnell 
Rev. J". A. Kennedy .. 
Miss l'. G. Keys 
The Dean of Christchurch 

Rev. lllother Prioress 

Eecretary, Board of Governors 

Rev. Mother Prioress 

Diocesan Board of Education .. 

Rev. Mother Superior 

Rev. Father McDonald 

Diocesan Board of Education .. 
The Principal, Rev. Father McMonagle .. 
Rev. G. X. Watson .. 
The Secretary 
Rev. Mother Superior 
Rev. Father Fogarty 
Miss G. ~I. Marsden-Garten 
Mr. E. J. Chcnnells 
Miss B. E. Sherratt 
Rev. Father Long 

Rev. Mother Superior 
Sisters of Mercy 

• Registration as a secondary school is provisional. 

Address of Proprietor or Manager. 

Granity .. 
Sacred Heart Convent, Nelson 

Manuka Street, Nelson 
Bishop's School, Nile Street-, Nelson .. 
128 Trafalgar Street, Nelson 
The Presbytery, Reefton 
The Presbytery, Peel Street, Westport 
Convent., Westport 

70 Spencer Street, Addington, Christchurch 
Presbytery, Akaroa 
Sacred Heart Convent. Ashburton 

1 Ashburton 
28 Fisher Street, Beckenham, Christchurch 
92 Wainui Street, Riccarton, Christchurch 
The Cathedral, Christchurch 

Sacred Heart Girls' College, 62 Ferry Road, 
Christchurch 

St. Andrew's College, Christchurch .. 

Sacred Heart Girls' College, 62 Ferry Road, 
Christchurch 

Church House, Christchurch 

876 Colombo Street, Christchurch 

St. Mary's Presbytery, l\Ianchester Street, 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Catholic Presbytery, Christchurch 
St. i\fark's Vicarnge, Opawa Road, Christchurch 
71 Rossall Street, Christchurch 
Convent of Mercy, Grcymouth 
The Presbytery, Darfield 
22 Mays Road, Papanui, Christchurch 
109 Clyde Road, Fendalton, Christchurch 
Whare Kia Ora, Geraldine .• 
The Presbytery, Chapel Street, Greymouth 

Convent of Mercy, Greymouth 
Greymouth 

Date of 
(lass of School. ! Registration. 

Primary 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Secondary* 

Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
PrimarJ, 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary aEd 

Secondarv 
Primary arid 

Secondarv 
Primary an;l 

Secondary 
Primary 

Primary and 
Secondary 

Primary and 
Seeondarv* 

Primary • 

Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary and 

Secondary* 
Primary 
Primary and 

Secondary 

28/3/16 
28/3/16 

12/10/29 
28/3/16 
22/7/21 
11/5/23 
28/3/16 
28/3/16 
1/1/32 

28/:l/16 
2S/3/16 
28/3/16 
28/3/16 
6/12/27 

1/4/2:! 
25/7/23 
21/~/27 
28/l/16 

i 28/3/16 

1
15/10/18 
18/11/18 
28/3/16 

t:l/10/21 
26/8/21 
28/3/16 
29/3/28 
28/3/16 

28/3/16 
28/3/16 

1/7/22 
3/4/29 

19/6/15 
28/3/16 
19/1/:33 
25/7/23 
15/2/23 
19/6/15 
28/3/28 
19/6/15 
30/6/15 
30/6/15 
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