REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS-continued.

E $14'/8-3$ Sacree E $14'/8-4$ St. J. E $14/8-13$ Bishot E $14/8-13$ Bishot E $14/8-14$ Lynt. E $14/8-14$ Lynt. E $14/8-14$ Lynt. E $14/8-10$ St. C. E $14/8-10$ St. M E $14/11-2$ St. J. E $14/11-2$ St. A E $14/11-3$ Sacree E $14/11-3$ St. P E $14/11-3$ St. A E $14/11-55$ Cathot E $14/11-30$ St. A E $14/11-3$ St. M E $14/11-3$ St. M E $14/11-7$ St. M E $14/11-7$ St. M E $14/11-8$ St. M E $14/11-7$ St. M E $14/11-18$ St. M	5. Joseph's Convent acred Heart High 5. Joseph's Convent ishop's School ynton School acred Heart Convent 5. Canice's Convent 7. Mary's College t. Joseph's Convent	··· ··· ··· ···	Manuka Street Manuka Street Nile Street 128 Trafalgar Street Walsh Street	Granity Nelson Nelson Nelson		SON EDUCATION DISTRICT. Sisters of Mercy Rev. Mother Prioress	Granity	Primary	28/3/16
14/8-3 Sacre $14/8-3$ Sacre $14/8-13$ Bisho $14/8-14$ Lynt. $14/8-14$ Lynt. $14/8-14$ Lynt. $14/8-14$ Lynt. $14/8-16$ St. Cl $14/8-10$ St. M $14/8-9$ St. Cl $14/8-10$ St. M $14/11-2$ St. A $14/11-3$ St. J. $14/11-55$ Cathelee $14/11-55$ Cathelee $14/11-55$ Cathelee $14/11-55$ St. A $14/11-56$ St. J. $14/11-6$ St. J. $14/11-7$ St. M $14/11-8$ St. M $14/11-10$ St. M	acred Heart High b. Joseph's Convent ishop's School ynton School acred Heart Convent b. Canice's Convent Mary's College	••• ••• ••• •••	Manuka Street Nile Street 128 Trafalgar Street Walsh Street	Nelson Nelson Nelson			Granity		28/3/16
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	ishop's School ynton School acred Heart Convent 5. Canice's Convent 7. Mary's College	 	Nile Street128 Trafalgar StreetWalsh Street	Nelson				Primary and Secondary	28/3/16
14/11-2 St. A 14/11-3 Sacre 14/11-4 St. J 14/11-58 St. P 14/11-55 Cathe 14/11-5 Sacre 14/11-5 Sacre 14/11-6 St. A 14/11-7 St. A 14/11-8 St. M 14/11-7 St. M 14/11-7 St. M 14/11-8 St. M 14/11-7 St. M 14/11-8 St. M 14/11-10 St. M 14/11-8 St. M	t. Joseph's Convent		Brougham Street Peel Street	Nelson Reefton Westport Westport	••	Rev. Mother Superior Miss J. Glendinning Miss C. M. Worley Rev. Father Seymour Rev. Father Phelan Rev. Mother Superior	Manuka Street, Nelson Bishop's School, Nile Street, Nelson 128 Trafalgar Street, Nelson The Presbytery, Reefton The Presbytery, Peel Street, Westport Convent, Westport	Primary Primary Primary Primary Primary Secondary*	$\begin{array}{c} 12/13/29\\ 28/3/16\\ 22/7/21\\ 11/5/23\\ 28/3/16\\ 28/3/16\\ 1/1/32\\ \end{array}$
14/11-2 St. A 14/11-3 Sacre 14/11-4 St. J 14/11-58 St. P 14/11-50 St. P 14/11-51 Cathe 14/11-55 Cathe 14/11-50 St. A 14/11-6 St. A 14/11-7 St. A 14/11-8 St. M 14/11-7 St. M 14/11-8 St. M 14/11-8 St. M 14/11-8 St. M 14/11-10 St. M 14/11-10 St. M	t. Joseph's Convent			C	ANTE	RBURY EDUCATION DISTRICT.			
2 14/11-30 St. A 2 14/11-6 St. Jo 2 14/11-38 St. M 2 14/11-7 St. M 2 14/11-7 St. M 2 14/11-8 St. M 2 14/11-10 St. M 2 14/11-10 St. M	t. Aloysius's Convent acred Heart Convent t. Joseph's Convent t. Peter's School inzian Private	••• •• •• ••	40 Sponcer Street Lavaud Street Victoria Street Havelock Street 11 Fisher Street Cracroft Terrace 18 Park Terrace	Addington Akaroa Ashburton Ashburton Beckenham Cashmere Hills Christchurch	••• ••• ••• •••	Rev. J. P. O'ConnorRev. T. O'ReganRev. Mother PrioressRev. Dean O'DonnellRev. J. A. KennedyMiss U. G. KeysThe Dean of Christchurch	70 Spencer Street, Addington, ChristchurchPresbytery, AkaroaSacred Heart Convent, AshburtonAshburton28 Fisher Street, Beckenham, Christchurch92 Wainui Street, Riccarton, ChristchurchThe Cathedral, Christchurch	Primary Primary Primary Primary Primary Primary and	28/3/16 28/3/16 28/3/16 28/3/16 6/12/27 1/4/22 25/7/23
14/11-6 St. J. 14/11-38 St. M 14/11-7 St. M 14/11-8 St. M 14/11-10 St. M 14/11-10 St. M	acred Heart Girls' College	•••	62 Ferry Road	Christchurch Christchurch	••	Rev. Mother Priorcss	Sacred Heart Girls' College, 62 Ferry Road, Christchurch	Secondary Primary and Secondary	21/2/27 28/3/16 28/3/16
14/11-7 St. M 14/11-8 St. M 14/11-10 St. M 14/11-11 St. M	t. Andrew's College t. Joseph's Convent	••		Christehurch	••	Secretary, Board of Governors Rev. Mother Prioress	Sacred Heart Girls' College, 62 Ferry Road,	Primary and Secondary Primary	15/10/18 18/11/18 28/3/16
14/11-8 St. M 14/11-10 St. M 14/11-11 St. P	t. Margaret's College		11 Cranmer Square	Christchurch	••	Diocesan Board of Education	Christchurch Church House, Christchurch	Primary and	
14/11-10 St. M 14/11-11 St. P	t. Mary's Collegi ate		876 Colombo Street	Christchurch	••	Rev. Mother Superior	876 Colombo Street, Christchurch	Secondary Primary and	$rac{26/8/21}{28/3/16}$
14/11-11 St. P	t. Mary's Convent	•••	Manchester Street	Christchurch	••	Rev. Father McDonald	St. Mary's Presbytery, Manchester Street, Christchurch	Secondary* Primary	$\frac{29/3/28}{28/3/16}$
14/11-63 Selw; 14/9-2 Cobd 14/11-12 Darfi 14/11-51 Fairl 14/11-54 Medt 14/11-54 Web; 14/11-42 What	t. Michael's Church t. Patrick's Boys' t. Mark's Church School elwyn House obden Convent arfield Convent airleigh Sunshine School fedbury School (arist Brothers'	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	122 Barbadoes Street Cholmondeley Avenue 105 Papanui Road Sturge Street 27 Garden Road	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Cobden Darfield Fendalton Fendalton Geraldine Greymouth Greymouth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Diocesan Board of Education The Principal, Rev. Father McMonagle Rev. G. N. Watson The Secretary Rev. Mother Superior Rev. Father Fogarty Mr. E. J. Chennells Miss B. E. Sherratt Rev. Father Long Rev. Mother Superior Sisters of Mercy	Christchurch	Primary Primary Primary Primary Primary Primary Primary Primary and Secondary* Primary	$\begin{array}{c} 28/3/16\\ 28/3/16\\ 1/7/22\\ 3/4/29\\ 19/6/15\\ 28/3/16\\ 19/1/33\\ 25/7/23\\ 15/2/23\\ 19/6/15\\ 28/3/28\\ 19/6/15\\ \end{array}$

* Registration as a secondary school is provisional.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

1254

[No. 30